GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER

IRRIGATION & FLOOD CONTROL DEPARTMENT

L.M. BUND OFFICE COMPLEX, SHASTRI NAGAR DELHI-110031

F.4(1)/2012/Misc./Estt./CE(I&FC)/Vol.III/Pt.-II/

Dated:

ORDER

Sh. Y.K. Sharma, SSW-I, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, Government of NCT of Delhi, is hereby, nominated as Nodal Officer of Mukhyamantri Sadak Punarnirman Yojna. The details of the Nodal Officer are as under:-

SI. No.	iosa w aman INNO Depitu, wilar Delhi, Delhi		Contact Number	Office Address
1.	Sh. Y.K. Sharma	Superintending Engineer (SSW-I)	9958800323	Office of the Chief Engineer (Zone-I&II), L.M. Bund office complex, Shastri Nagar, Delhi.

However, no extra remuneration will be paid to the officer for the above said assignment.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(BRIJESH SHARMA)

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (I&FC)

Dated: 01/06/23

F.4(1)/2012/Misc./Estt./CE(I&FC)/Vol.III/Pt.-II/ 3840,-66

Copy forwarded to:

1. PS to Secretary (I&FC), 5/9 Under Hill Road, Delhi.

2. PA to CE (I&FC), Zone-I & II, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, GNCTD

3. All SEs/ EEs/ Branch-In-charges, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, GNCTD through email.

4. Modal Officer (IT), I&FC, with the request to upload this order on the website of Irrigation

and Flood Control Department, GNCTD

Officer concerned.

6. Concerned file of P&D Branch, I&FC Department.

(BRIJESH SHARMA) ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (I&FC)



EELWA ADMINISTRATIVE

EELWA NOW WESSE

WESSE